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11-11-1978

23-12-1978

3-9-1980

28-6-1980

------------------------_._----
Death of Cavemen of Nila.JD.bur forests.

7688. SHRI V. S. VLTAYARAGHA-
VAN: Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that out of 350 "Cholanaikkans" the cavemen of Nilambur forests in Northen Kera1a,
75 per sons died;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof;

(c) the steps taken to protect this tribe from. becoming extinct; and

(d) how much amount has been sanctioned so far for the purpose and how much has been spant?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SfIRI YOGENDRA MAK,WANA):
(a) and (b). No, Sir. There are two Cholanaikkans settlements near Nilambur consisting of 80 families. Their population is 35l. After 1977 only 13
Cholanaikkans have died. Eleven people died of old age and disease and 2 were killed. by wild elephants.

(c) and (d). Whenever any symp.-
toms of diseases are noticed docotors from the nearby Primary Heaith Centre viSit the Cholanaikkans and medicines are administered. During lean months rice, cloth and other essential article;
are made available to them free of cost.
Two collection depots functioning under the Kalkulam Girijan Service Cooperative Society supply essential commodities to the Q10lanaikkans and collect minor forest produce from them On payment of reasonable waees.

--Not r r ~.

During 1980-81 rice and cloth worth as. 20,000/-have been supplied free.
An amount of RS. 1.18 lakhs has been drawn and placed at the disposal of the Kalkulam Girijan Cooperative Society for improvement of a road leading to the Cholanaikkan colony at Punchakolly.

--
12.00 hrs.

Re. Adjn. Motions etc.
ETC.

(Interruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is gOing on record without my permlSS10n.

(Interruptions) ••

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
(Raja"pur): One b one you can hear.
Sir.

MR. SPEAKER: That is what I wanted to do.

(InterruptiOns) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on r~ r without my permission.

(Interruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Please sit down.
(Interruptions) ••

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: Rose

MR. SPEAKER: fetrff c::mvc ~
'fTt1' ifr(Wf'iff ~a ~ ,
What is your point of order?

.n ~ t t  ~ )
~ ~  ~r \jf) ~  ~~r ~

~ r ~  f\if« if en ~ $ arr~
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[ir ~ ~

it i(1R'10l1' t~ ifi'T ~ i Atlfr 1flfr ~  \VI'
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(
-"' .... ~. )

••• " 0'1'=! .... "1 ••

• ~ ~ ~  J;fr:1' ~ ~  ~

~tt I 377 i:t ~r ~ ~  I

~ ~  r~r~  ~ii r i~

~ ~ ~ t ~ i  ;ir!1T'f ~ t ~ I ~ ~~

U;.;ro ~ri  ~ 0 ~ ifr=t ~ f<='lir ~ I ••
( Jq.",;r) . . . .

• ·Not recorded.

MR. sPEAKER: That is all. Nothinl is allowed. I have not allowed it. Order please.

(InteT7"UptionB) ••

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA (Basirhat): Sir, I have given you notice.
I have drawn your attention to two very important matters. It is for you to decide how you will permit them to be raised ....

MR. SPEAKER: I have not allowed it.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: One is the question of .... (lnteTruptiom)

PROF. K. K. TEWARY (Buxar):
Dange has been expelled. He should raise the matter.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Dange expulsion you should raise; because he joined you, you should raise it!

( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Why are you talking? I will call you. '

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: 13y-
elections to 7 state Assembly ~

and 1 Parliamentary seat in West Bengal are due to be held on the 17th
..•. (Interruptions) These people are shouting here that the Government in West Bengal has not got popular backing. Why don't they have an election there?

MR. SPEAKER: I cannot do it. It is for the Election Commission .

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Why don't you ask them to hold election?
Elections have been postponed ...

MR. SPEAKER: It is for the Election Commission.

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Then my friend Shri Satish Agarwal was trying to raise the LIC matter. Strike is going on for 12 days ...

MR. sPEAKER: I cannot do anything.

SHRl INDRAJIT GUPTA: Supreme Court has given them the order to pay them the bonus according to 1974 agreement. They are flouting the Supreme Court order. D&l"oU not recognise this to be an important matter? ... (InteTruptions) .

MR. SPEAKER: No, nO. Now, Shri
R. P. Yadav.

,,) mi;1 SJlfJt ~ ~r

lq'SIf&l ~ ir~ ~ ~ tfi5f it
150 ~ . ~~~  I ~ ~

ifrt ij ~ it at r ~ Qj'Ql'if mr ~ I ..

( lqo(a;,;r ) ...

MR. SPEAKER: I am getting the facts.

'1' ~ ~ i  q1!'{ ~~  :
~ ~ r  ~  ~ ~ ~

~rt  ~  iti ~at  ~~~ Cfi') m4tf
i ~ f(1wll'T Ifll'T ~ ~ ~ ~

~ \1T'( ~  t

(Inte1"1"Uptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: That is nothing.
No. I am not going to allow it.

(InteTruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: No. I am not allowing it.

SHRr NIREN GHOSH (Dum
Dum): By-election in West Bengal has been postponed.

MR. SPEAKER: That is for the Election Commission. Order please.
Prof. Dandavate, what is your point?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
I want to know about the freedom of the press and the law and order

• • Not recorded.

position in the city Of Delhi. It .is not solved yet. It is within the jurisdiction of the Centre. (lAterruptions).

MR. SPEAKER = It is coming up.
The Ii orne Ministry's Demands for Grants are coming Up. You can COD-sider it then. It is open for discussion.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will they refer to it?

MR. SPEAKER: You refer to it and they win reply.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
I have given an adjournment motion ....

MR. SPEAKER: I have already rejected it. There is nO question of adjournment motion.

(InteTruptions) ••

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
Will they give a statement on that?

MR. SPEAKER: You make them to giVe ~ statement on that. You refer to it.

(Interruptions) ••

'If ~ nr r~ wmn (tre";:r'r) :
lq'Elflft' i3fT, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

~.

~ r  $11': q'r'1 '10 iifn:r'r,
!q'Pt ~ ~  ~ ?

tTl ~ ~ r~m~ WT,;:ft: f,*;;;ft

Sl"aA' i ~r ~ i l1ftre ~  ~

~rt ~ ~ ~ ....

MR. SPEAKER: No, no. We are going to discuss it. That is why ::zhe is c'.:Jming here.

P;ft 1:T;r",(f1'1: ~rm : ~ ~
i ~

-
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nt'fftr ~ : ~ '1'T ~ ,
mr~ ~r t il'l1: iflfl ~r t ?

.n ~ a~ ~ it  ~ ~~ ~

~ ~

~  ~  qHr Efi'(if ~ t r~

!lIT 'qT t I

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA (Bombay South): Sir, atrocities are being committed on the ethnic minorities in Great Britain .. ". (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: We are going to talk with them. That is why she is coming here,

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: But,
Sir, ....

MR. SPEAKER: No, no. Not allowed.

(Interruptions) ••

~ ~ ~ P" ~~ (qreT'q'rn) :
mtPt qt CfltT '-fT, ~ ~~ ~ Ai ~
~ ~ ri"w;; ~ ~~ r  fcplfr

t ~ ~ 0 q'r 0 ifi tfri fr ~rt Cfili etr
~ ;J;if ~trn ~~ ~ ~ I

MR. SPEAKER: That has already been discussed.

~ ~ tt  ~ rr n~ : Cfl';sr ~  ~~r

t ?

MR. SPEAKER: We have already discussed that.

SHRI A. NEELALOHITHADASAN
NADAR (Trivandrum): Sir, I have given notice of adjournment motion.
I have written a letter to you regarding three continuous, frequent and unnatural t~ deaths ...

(1 nterruptions)

--Not recorded.

MR, SPEAKER: Not allowed. Nothing is going on record.

(Interruptions) • •

MR. sPEAKER: Nothing is going on record. You can discuss it when the Demands for Grants for the Home Ministry are taken up. Not allowed.
Why don't you listen to me? It is not allowed. You are supposed to be the leader of your party.

(Interruptions) ••

SHRI R. K. MHALGI (Thane):
Sir, during the last week, I had given notice of an adjournment motion. At that time, hon. Deputy-Speaker had said that the facts were being ascertained on the point of the Law Minister's Circular to the Chief Ministers of States reggrding the .... (In.terruptions) .

MR. SPEAKER: That is coming up in tomorrow's CaUing Attention Motion. I have decided that just now.

35fT ~ t i ~ ~ i ~  ~~ )  :

~~ ~ ~ I ~ «ill:q I ( tnT iii~

Cf)) ••••••

MR. sPEAKER: N'O. The Home Ministry's Demands are coming up.
Nothing is going on record.

(Interruptions) ....

SHRI K. A. RAJAN (Trichur): Sir, the L.I.C. employees are on strike.
(Interruptions) .

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed,
Nothing is going on record.

(I nterruplions) ••

---------
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SaRIMATI GEETA MUKHERJEE (Panskura> : I have given notice of an adjournment motion on the failure to conduct by-election in West
Bengal ....

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. It is for the Eleetion Commission. Madam, you should not disobey the Chair. I do not expect it from you.
Not allowed. Nothing is going on record.

(Interruptions) *.
SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY (Calcutta-South): Kindly hear me and then take your decision.
The question is of momentus importance. It concerns the democracy of our country ....

MR. SPEAKER: It IS for the Election Commission.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: I have not finished.

MR. SPEAKER: I have already decided.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: How can you read my mind and disallow it?

MR. SPEAKER: I have already disallowed it. You read my mind and I read yours.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY: I want to draw your attention .... (Interruptions) ••.

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. My attention has already been drawn and I have come to the conclusion.

(Interruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record. The Demands for Grants of the Home Ministry are coming up and you can discuss it then.

(Interruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: I have already disallowed you ... Nothing is going on record, what you are saying .••

··Not recorded.

11ft ~ r  ~ t ~nari

~  ~ ~ it '1(ti1iur ~
'tll ~ t ilfrq'i.fi"T ~  ~a ~

• .,.... A ::t
~ I i ~ Cifl ~ ili<bl4T

~ ~~ t i ~ ~  ~ t, qt ~
srm;; ~  ~ cmfr ~  ~ fro
lffi ~ fcfi ~ ~  ~r r ~ Ji1"( t ir~

~ n ~r  I 'i{rnfrq ~t  q,:

~mn ~~~~ ~ i ~ ~

liGT \;IT ~  ~ I

MR. SPEAKER: The Prime Minister is coming here for discussions.

(1nterTuptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Not allowed. She is coming here. We shall diScuss it if nothing comes out.

sno PT" ~ ~ ~
1fTPr"Tlr ~ ~~  ~ \itr;:r;rr ~

I f"," ifl1T ~  ~ ~~ CfiT ~ tar. r

t ~  ~ ~~ ~~ t

IJ1'fftRt ~ iATQ' ~ ~ IfZtT

lfivrT ~~~  ~ \ifl ~ ~ .  ~ ~

i~ ~ t I

mo ,,;ftw pm .r: it
9.fA' ~~ ~ ~  ~... I

SIlo ~ ~.r  it~

~a ~ fcfi ~ ~ e'fif ff+t IQ'A cprr
~~ ~r ~ fifcPTm ijff ~ t I
~~ if ~ ill"( iTNft ~
qt ....

MR. SPEAKER: This is a law and order problem. I cannot allow it. It is a state subject.
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tft IIflM ,,'" ~ (.,·ih<i<): """' ~  *" ~  Sq'pt nr ~
~ itaim ~

.,ft ttfif. '1m """: fctf«r-ff ~
~  ~ r~~t •... I

WS1rlR ~  ~

fir;qr "IT, Zf( ~

!Ifr\fI' ~~ ~ ~  ~

~ i~~

'This is a State subject:. It is open to you to discuss it during the Demands for Grants of the Ministry.

~ ~ """ "GR
~ rn  ~ ~  ~

~  ~  : 1l Cf.;r ~~  ~

~ ~r r ~  ~ I

"'" ~ ~ rt=I .~  ~ ~ r~

~ ~  ••.•

(Interruptions) ••

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is going on record now. ~i ~ ~t~

-a-« ~ 1liCf :qifT t r ~ ,

~ . ~ ~ ~ ~  i t~~

al ~ ~ q'\ ~r~r ~ ~  cit ~

~

"'!fIR ~  : ~ ~  t,
an r ~~  qf\1r ~ t, ~ tT t~

err ~ t m 'Xl'1' ifm lPff r~ ~

... i8, ;aT lA it ~~n  t ii ~i

iliff "" ~ 'fl1l I

'" ~ it1qft (11«(';:): ~ *, ~ if'mT ~ ~ ~ r ~r R1'f

!lfratmm ~. rr ~a ~ I

~ ~ ... .,.,.: ~ iIlCI if a1
fri m ~ ~ ~ if ~arr  ~t t: I
ijf4f ~ it ~  ~ t r~  ~ i  ~ . ., I

. itt~ ~t.  i~r.i tt)T al ~
~ ~  ~ t ~ ~ ~ ..... rn ~i  I

SF) ,,;fm'1' i(mYT: ~~i  ~~

~ ~ fif; ~ ~~  Cfi"f ~~r~~  ~ Cflf

~ t .... I

qSq'et .If: iRr i ~ "tlR i ~  ~t t ~~ ~  ~ ~

~ 11' Cflfr ~ rr I ~~~r ~ l1rar.:r 9;f1"l'
~~ I I am open to suggestions.

SHRI A. NEELALOHITHADASAN
NADAR: rose

,
MR. SPEAKER: An hon, Member is already on his legs. Please sit down. I have allowed you earlier.
N ow I have allowed him. This is not the proper way.

''It t ~ Cf1'1'\,r : ~~ if ~

ijo ~ ~~  Cfi'iT ?r ~~  ~ ~  ~

i~ ~ ~ ~ ~~  il'R Cfi@ ~. ~ ~

eir t~  ~t  ~~ ~ if'h: ~ ;;Pi ;;ifj <fill' ~

ifl ~ r 1:41: >ir ~ ~i  ~. ~ ~ ~~~

Oiq"(- (15f14'tr.t ) tr~ lTnrr. iHa ~ t

~  ii ~ q"cl-i' ~~ r~ ii ~mr  ~

~ i~ q<: i ~  ~~ tft aGf i ~ ~~r

'U fCfr "rif {r ~ ~ ~ ~  ~

q'"{' P 1t«m tr( ~  ~m ~ t
_______________________ r ~

• -Not recorded.
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wsrif ~ : '1'Jtr ~ ~ I
~i  ~~  ~  ~ I

~  qt:in", army): ~r  ~ CflI'T

(q"T ~ q-qr ~ lfeIT Gft;r CfilT

'ff t ~ti ~  ~ i1 ~  t I
~ if tiTfton:=tT'i' ~ ~  ~  ~

~  CJiT l1flJ" ~  730 ~ t I ~ GIFI
~ r~ Sl'71ii ~ if11: ~r i~ fi ~ tf'(

trrer ~ ~ '3"0 ~~ ~ 'afll l« tf'(
ri ~ ~  ~r r -

a6!fet ~.  : 9;fflTclir ~~. it

~ ~~ ~r ~ I ~ trt  t(6ii1'tfije

;fm., ~ ~ ~a  I

I am saying ...•

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Nadar, have FUu got some sort of dec:.orum in the House? When I am speaking you are butting in! You must listen to me.
Sit down. You must listen to me.
Sit down.

~ ~ i ~ ~r ~ ~~  t \ill
~ a r~ ~. ~~~ ~~ fcfilff ~ ~i a

~ I ~~ ~nt~m~  ~~

~ q'q"ifT ~ ~ r ~ ~ ~ "er ~
~nr  ~mr ~ I ~  ~r ~r n t:
~  ~~~ fcca,T«fq ~ I
~ ~rt ~ ~~ ctr Gmt ~r t
SlaT ~ ctrr Cfrct i ~ ~ t Ttl ~

('1' ~ (1 ~~  ~ I rn~ em ~
~ ;PI' ~ mr r  cit' \iff ~a ~

t I ~ ~ litw;:r tt ~ ~ ~ a;tn

r4Q4.fI'i ~ 61 ~ ~  ~ ~ I

184 i

MR. SPEAKER: Then we will lee to it. I will like it to be discussed thoroughly and any tendency to be-
little the country should be curbed in the bud. It should not be allowed.
Mr. Parmar.

(Inte1'1'uptiona)

MR. SPEAKER' Mr. Parmar has been allowed. I have allowed Mr.
Parmar. Professor Sahib, you are a very higbly intelligent person, I have allowed this gentleman.

Mr. Parmar, what do you want to say, Sir? (InteTTUptions):

Under what rule?

~~t m SlTto ~ (m;r):
it ~ ~~ ~tm  ctt ~ ~ t i

~ ~ i ~ r~  ,I ~ ~

~ ~  it

~ ~ rr ~ ~ t ~ ~r

tw if t6\=1' ~r ~ I

IJf61fW .If: ~m ~r ifft
~ i m ~ ~ a~ 'ifpt ~ ~

~

~~ ~m  -rom:: ~

~ ~ i t i r a .r - t~ r  ..

-'-

12.17 hrs.
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